

DENOTES CORRECTION						Lawson Construction Company	
201520345	INCA STREET MULTI-USE PATH				210 days	Western Surety Company	
Bid Item	Description	unit	unit cost	bid quantity	bid cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	\$8,265.00	1	\$ 8,265.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
202-00010	Removal of Tree	EA	\$660.00	9	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 8,550.00
202-00019	Removal of Inlet	EA	\$1,445.00	8	\$ 11,560.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00
202-00034	Removal of Pipe (6 Inch)	LF	\$32.00	196	\$ 6,272.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,252.00
202-00035	Removal of Pipe (18 Inch)	LF	\$48.55	10	\$ 485.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00
202-00036	Removal of Pipe (21 Inch)	LF	\$48.55	160	\$ 7,768.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00
202-00070	Removal of Barricade	EA	\$85.00	2	\$ 170.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	SY	\$13.80	7380	\$ 101,844.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,140.00
202-00420	Removal of Pedestrian Rail	LF	\$28.25	1302	\$ 36,781.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,624.00
202-00521	Removal of Wall Expansion Joints	LF	\$12.75	620	\$ 7,905.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,790.00
202-01000	Removal of Fence (Chain Link)	LF	\$16.50	100	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 1,675.00
202-04105	Abandon Manhole	EA	\$1,250.00	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
202-04110	Abandon Pipe	LF	\$10.00	175	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,712.50
202-04115	Abandon Inlet	EA	\$1,445.00	1	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete in Place)	CY	\$32.60	3720	\$ 121,272.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 59,520.00
203-00210	Borrow (Complete in Place)	CY	\$29.25	2680	\$ 78,390.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 75,040.00
203-01597	Potholing	HR	\$162.00	32	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,920.00
207-00205	Topsoil	CY	\$24.50	304	\$ 7,448.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,720.00
208-00018	Gravel Bag	LF	\$6.75	215	\$ 1,451.25	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,558.75
208-00020	Silt Fence	LF	\$2.15	2410	\$ 5,181.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 4,699.50
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	EA	\$1,250.00	4	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
208-00050	Storm Drain Inlet Protection	EA	\$195.00	44	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 16,940.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Control	EA	\$1,925.00	5	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 7,750.00
208-00200	Erosion Control Supervisor	LS	\$25,370.00	1	\$ 25,370.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
208-00600	Construction Fence	LF	\$7.30	1000	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00
208-00601	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	\$3.65	880	\$ 3,212.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,640.00
208-00602	Stabilized Construction/Staging Area	SY	\$9.95	280	\$ 2,786.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	EA	\$250.00	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
210-00816	Reset Sign (Special)	EA	\$550.00	5	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00
210-01000	Reset Fence	LF	\$16.50	20	\$ 330.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00
210-01015	Repair Fence	LF	\$12.65	190	\$ 2,403.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,140.00
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	EA	\$2,150.00	14	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 5,320.00
210-04015	Modify Manhole	EA	\$2,935.00	2	\$ 5,870.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
210-04020	Modify Inlet	EA	\$2,935.00	1	\$ 2,935.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	EA	\$1,440.00	8	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	AC	\$5,975.00	0.28	\$ 1,673.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,080.00
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	LS	\$6,600.00	1	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
304-01005	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	CY	\$50.50	53	\$ 2,676.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,696.00
306-01000	Reconditioning	SY	\$7.75	6180	\$ 47,895.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 13,905.00
403-33741	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (Grading S)(75)(PG 64-22)	TON	\$109.35	1370	\$ 149,809.50	\$ 87.00	\$ 119,190.00

DENOTES CORRECTION						Lawson Construction Company	
201520345	INCA STREET MULTI-USE PATH				210 days	Western Surety Company	
Bid Item	Description	unit	unit cost	bid quantity	bid cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid
504-03700	Modular Block Wall	SF	\$46.00	270	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,150.00
509-00202	Refinish Existing Denver Standard Railing	LF	\$47.70	370	\$ 17,649.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 6,845.00
514-00203	Pedestrian Railing (Denver Standard)	LF	\$213.45	1336	\$ 285,169.20	\$ 225.00	\$ 300,600.00
518-04000	Wall Expansion Joints	LF	\$16.65	620	\$ 10,323.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 17,360.00
601-60000	Repair Defects	SF	\$84.25	432	\$ 36,396.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 15,552.00
601-60001	Repair Wall Cracks	LF	\$105.65	50	\$ 5,282.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00
601-60002	Resurfacing	SF	\$1.20	23370	\$ 28,044.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 122,692.50
601-60003	Paint Wall Surface	SF	\$2.90	23370	\$ 67,773.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 42,066.00
601-60004	Prepare Surface	SF	\$4.65	16000	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 14,400.00
601-60005	Repair Defects with Galvanic Anodes	SF	\$134.25	432	\$ 57,996.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 29,376.00
603-01180	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, w/ Class B Bedding	LF	\$66.00	135	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,800.00
603-01245	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, w/ Class B Bedding	LF	\$81.00	122	\$ 9,882.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,590.00
604-00305	Inlet, CDOT Type C	EA	\$4,315.00	1	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
604-19806	Inlet, No. 14 L6	EA	\$6,550.00	1	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
604-19809	Inlet, No. 14 L9	EA	\$8,250.00	2	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00
604-19812	Inlet, No. 14 L12	EA	\$9,025.00	5	\$ 45,125.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 41,500.00
604-19815	Inlet, No. 14 L15	EA	\$12,275.00	4	\$ 49,100.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 37,600.00
607-53196	Fence Chain Link (96 inch)	LF	\$46.45	100	\$ 4,645.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	SY	\$185.00	145	\$ 26,825.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,950.00
608-00026	Concrete Bikeway (6 inch)	SY	\$58.00	2925	\$ 169,650.00	\$ 55.35	\$ 161,898.75
609-21021	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section IIM)	LF	\$28.00	100	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00
609-32000	6" Curb and Gutter - 2' Pan	LF	\$28.00	2095	\$ 58,660.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 33,520.00
613-00210	2" Rigid Metallic Conduit	LF	\$16.60	300	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,400.00
613-01200	2" Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	LF	\$18.70	3150	\$ 58,905.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 51,975.00
613-10000	Wiring	LS	\$18,480.00	1	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
613-36000	Light Standard Fiberglass (18 Foot)	EA	\$5,640.00	16	\$ 90,240.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
613-50107	Power and Lighting Control Center	EA	\$1,060.00	2	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
613-70150	Luminaire High Pressure Sodium (Wall Type)(150 Watt)	EA	\$2,420.00	10	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00
613-70255	Fuses	EA	\$100.00	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
613-70260	Fuse Holder	EA	\$100.00	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00
613-82000	Steel Cover	EA	\$155.00	48	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,200.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	SF	\$18.85	30	\$ 565.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 690.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	SF	\$24.50	60	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,680.00
614-00216	Steel Sign post (2"x2" Tubing)	LF	\$32.00	150	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,200.00
614-03001	Concrete Footing (Type I)	EA	\$1,375.00	15	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 12,750.00
619-06060	6 Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	\$58.00	117	\$ 6,786.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,285.00
619-50480	6 Inch PVC Pipe (C905)	LF	\$58.00	98	\$ 5,684.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,724.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	EA	\$2,295.00	2	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
622-00012	Bicycle "U" Rack	EA	\$725.00	15	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00
625-0000	Construction Surveying	LS	\$27,085.00	1	\$ 27,085.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00

DENOTES CORRECTION						Lawson Construction Company	
201520345	INCA STREET MULTI-USE PATH				210 days	Western Surety Company	
Bid Item	Description	unit	unit cost	bid quantity	bid cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid
626-0000	Mobilization	LS	\$182,650.00	1	\$ 182,650.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
629-01210	Adjust Monument Box	EA	\$1,700.00	4	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
630-10005	Construction Zone Traffic Control	LS	\$268,195.00	1	\$ 268,195.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
630 -80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	EA	\$5,350.00	2	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 7,900.00
	BASE BID AMOUNT				\$ 2,497,003.45		\$ 1,818,027.00
	TEXTURA CPM FEE AMOUNT						\$ 3,090.65
	TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT						\$ 1,821,117.65
	BID ALTERNATE 1						
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	\$3,125.00	1	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
202-00019	Removal of Inlet	EA	\$1,445.00	1	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
202-00700	Removal of Barricade	EA	\$85.00	1	\$ 85.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	LF	\$16.00	12	\$ 192.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 144.00
20200220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	SY	\$13.80	2630	\$ 36,294.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,260.00
202-01000	Removal of Fence (Chain Link)	LF	\$16.50	110	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 660.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete in Place)	CY	\$32.60	1350	\$ 44,010.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 21,600.00
203-00210	Borrow (Complete in Place)	CY	\$29.25	770	\$ 22,522.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 21,560.00
203-01597	Potholing	HR	\$174.00	8	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,480.00
207-00205	Topsoil	CY	\$24.50	80	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00
208-00018	Gravel Bag	LF	\$6.75	105	\$ 708.75	\$ 7.10	\$ 745.50
208-00020	Silt Fence	LF	\$2.15	1030	\$ 2,214.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 2,008.50
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	EA	\$1,250.00	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
208-00050	Storm Drain Inlet Protection	EA	\$195.00	5	\$ 975.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,925.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Control	EA	\$1,925.00	1	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
208-00200	Erosion Control Supervisor	LS	\$7,475.00	1	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
208-00600	Construction Fence	LF	\$7.30	1000	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00
208-00601	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	\$3.65	260	\$ 949.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 780.00
210-01000	Reset Fence	LF	\$16.50	865	\$ 14,272.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,380.00
210-01012	Reset Pedestrian Gate	EA	\$250.00	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
210-01015	Repair Fence	LF	\$12.65	190	\$ 2,403.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,280.00
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	EA	\$2,150.00	3	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00
210-04015	Modify Manhole	EA	\$2,935.00	2	\$ 5,870.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	EA	\$1,440.00	5	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	AC	\$5,975.00	0.10	\$ 597.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,100.00
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	LS	\$7,475.00	1	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
304-010005	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	CY	\$50.50	22	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 704.00
306-010000	Reconditioning	SY	\$7.75	2550	\$ 19,762.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,737.50
403-33741	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading S)(75)(PG 64-22)	TON	\$95.10	565	\$ 53,731.50	\$ 98.00	\$ 55,370.00
504-03700	Modular Block Wall	SF	\$48.50	1930	\$ 93,605.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 82,990.00
607-53196	Fence Chain Link (96 inch)	LF	\$46.45	110	\$ 5,109.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,980.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	SY	\$185.00	48	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,040.00

DENOTES CORRECTION						Lawson Construction Company	
201520345	INCA STREET MULTI-USE PATH				210 days	Western Surety Company	
Bid Item	Description	unit	unit cost	bid quantity	bid cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid
608-00026	Concrete Bikeway (6 inch)	SY	\$58.00	925	\$ 53,650.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 49,950.00
609-32000	6" Curb and Gutter - 2' Pan	LF	\$28.00	965	\$ 27,020.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 16,405.00
613-01200	2" Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	LF	\$20.50	1000	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 16,500.00
613-10000	Wiring	LS	\$2,025.00	1	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
613-36000	Light Standard Fiberglass (18 Foot)	EA	\$5,640.00	7	\$ 39,480.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 27,300.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	SF	\$18.85	3	\$ 56.55	\$ 23.00	\$ 69.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	SF	\$24.50	16	\$ 392.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00
614-00216	Steel Sign post (2"x2" Tubing)	LF	\$32.00	40	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
614-03001	Concrete Footing (Type I)	EA	\$1,375.00	4	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	EA	\$2,090.00	1	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	LS	\$6,685.00	1	\$ 6,685.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
626-00000	Mobilization	LS	\$37,500.00	1	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
629-01210	Adjust Monument Box	EA	\$1,700.00	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
630-10005	Construction Zone Traffic Control	LS	\$40,610.00	1	\$ 40,610.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
	TOTAL BID ALTERNATE 1				\$ 600,844.30		\$ 460,698.50
	BID ALTERNATE 2						
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	SF	\$2.15	7520	\$ 16,168.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 9,400.00
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	LF	\$32.10	1560	\$ 50,076.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,700.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	SY	\$48.25	413	\$ 19,927.25	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,135.75
203-00100	Muck Excavation	CY	\$50.00	100	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching)	TON	\$165.00	175	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 21,875.00
608-00006	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	SF	\$7.30	7800	\$ 56,940.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 46,800.00
609-32000	6" Curb & Gutter - 2' Pan	LF	\$37.80	780	\$ 29,484.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,480.00
609-32001	9" Curb & Gutter - 2' Pan	LF	\$43.15	780	\$ 33,657.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,160.00
	TOTAL BID ALTERNATE 2				\$ 240,127.25		\$ 122,050.75
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT						\$ 2,403,866.90